Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra, India 

NSE Symbol: DHARARAIL 
ISIN: INE2HJL01019 

Subject: Intimation with regards to “Dhara Rail Projects Limited” secured order amounting to Rs. 

6,03,22,683.79 (Rupees Six Crore Three Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and 
Eighty-Three Rupees and Seventy-Nine Paise Only) pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In pursuance to the Regulation 30(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you

[...]

that the Company is in receipt of Work Order of Comprehensive Annual maintenance contract of Train 
Lighting coaches of mail / express trains in Mumbai division from Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer/COG, 
1ST Floor, Annex. Bldg., DRM Bldg. Complex, Central Railway, CSMT, Mumbai - 400001 for an amounting 
to Rs. 6,03,22,683.79 (Rupees Six Crore Three Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-
Three Rupees and Seventy-Nine Paise Only) (including GST). 

The details pursuant to SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPod-
1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is mentioned in the Annexure A. 

We request you to take this on record.